

AGENDA Town Special Board Meeting Monday, October 14, 2024 @ 5:30

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board, County of Waukesha, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required or permitted at such meeting pursuant to the notice requirements of Wisconsin Statute 19.84 public notices for its regular meeting.

On Monday, October 14, 2024 the Town Board will meet at 5:30 p.m. for a Special Town Board Meeting in Closed Session.

Closed Session

- The Board will enter, by roll call vote, into Closed Session pursuant to State Statute 19.85 (1) (c) consider employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercised responsibility.
- Reconvene to Open Session immediately following the Closed for Possible Additional Discussion and Action Concerning the Matters Conducted in Closed Session.
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk

Please note, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact Town of Merton @ 262-966-2651.